OFFICE OF THE PRICIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, VIZIANAGARAM

District Court Complex, Phool Bagh Colony, Vizianagaram-535002

Fax : 08922-255823 Phone : 08922-255823

Email: distcourtvzm@gmail.com Website : https://vizianagaram.dcourts.gov.in/

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Sealed Quotations are invited from any Original Manufacturers/Authorized Distributors/ Dealers/Suppliers/Vendors to offer their best price for "Supply of 6 (Six) No.of SMF-VRLA TYPE 12V 65AH QUANTA Batteries under buy back policy for maintaining the Numeric Onfiniti 2KVA UPS" which is installed in the Judicial Service Centre/Computer Server Room, District Court, Vizianagaram.

The intended Bidders shall submit their Quotations in a sealed cover to the undersigned on or before 05:00 P.M of 15-11-2023. The Quotations received after the stipulated time will not be entertained.

Terms & Conditions for finalising the Agency:

- 1. The Purchase Committee will examine all the quotations before finalising the Agency.
- 2. The Lowest Quotation will be accepted Subject to the Quality of the Batteries.
- 3. Before finalising the Agency, the Purchase Committee will inspect the Agency which quoted the lesser price to satisfy themselves, wherther the Agency will be in a position to supply the best quality of Batteries.
- 4. The process of finalising the quotaions will be subject to aproval by the Hon'ble High Court.
- 5. The finalised Agency shold be delivered the Batteries as specified in the Purchase Order.
- 6. The Agency shall ensure to provide the original quality of Batteries which are in good working condition, payment of the Bill Amount will be made only after satisfing with the performance of Batteries for the 2KVA UPS, if it is found that the Quality of Batteires is inferior, both Civil and Criminal action will be initiated against the concerned Agency.
- 7. The Principal District Judge, Vizianagaram reserves the right to accept/reject/postpone the tender and also to change the terms and conditions without assigning any reason to the bidders.
- available in 8. This Tender notice is also the District Court website https://vizianagaram.dcourts.gov.in/.

Sd/-B.Saikalyan Chakravarthi, Principal District Judge, Vizianagaram.

Date: 07-11-2023

//True Copy-By Order//

LT Kaulaka, Chief Administrative Officer, District Court, Vizianagaram.

Copy to:

- 1. All the Courts in the District with request to get the above quotation affixed to their Court Notice Boards.
- 2. The District Collector & District Magistrate, Vizianagaram.
- 3. The District Public Relation Officer, Vizianagaram.
- 4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vizianagaram.
- 5. The Mandal Revenue Officer, Viziagaram.6. The District Treasury Officer, Vizianagaram.
- 7. The Commissioner, Vizianagaram Municipality.
- 8. The President, Bar Association, Vizianagaram.
- 9. The President Chambers of Commerce, Vizianagaram
- 10. The System Officer, District Court, Vizianagaram with direction to upload this Tender Notice on official website of this Court.

with request to display the copy of Notice in their respective Notice Boards.

Dis.No.: 4562, Date :07-11-2023.